RESOLUTION NO. 2016-001
A RESOLUTION OF THE KEY LARGO FIRE RESCUE AND
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES DISTRICT, FLORIDA,
AMENDING THE DISTRICT’S BUDGET FOR FISCAL
YEAR 2014-2015; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; AND
PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE
WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 200.065, Florida Statutes, the District adopted a
Budget for Fisca Year 2014-2015 by Resolution No. 2014-008; and amended by Resolution No.
2015-002 end Resolution No. 2015-003; and
WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 189.418(6), Florida Statutes, the Didtrict at any
time within a fiscd year or within up to 60 days following the end of the fiscal year may amend a
budget for that year;
WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 189.418(6), Florida Statutes, the District must
adopt budget amendments by resolution;
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE KEY LARGO FIRE
RESCUE AND EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES DISTRICT, FLORIDA, AS
FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Budget Amendment. In accordance with Section 189.418(6), Florida Stautes,

the budget amendment for Fisca Yea 2014-2015, beginning October 1, 2014 and ending
September 30, 2015, atached as Exhibit “A” is goproved.

Section 2. Effective Date This Resolution shal become effective immediately upon its

adoption.

Section 3. Severability. The provisions of this Resolution are declared to be severable ad

if any section, sentence, clause or phrase of this Resolution shal for any reason beheld to beinvalid



or unconstitutional, such decision shal not affect the validity of the remaining sections, sentences,
clauses, and phrases of this Resolution but they shall remain in effect, it being the legisldive intent
thet this Resolution shal stand notwithstanding the invaidity of any part.

Section 4. Effective Date This Resolution shall be effective immediaely upon adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 16" day of November, 2015.

ope—
Wan

C
ATTEST:
_ﬂ:’_&/f Z_ﬂ'_a.f
Vicky Fay&ﬂnct Cler nd
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY

FOR THE USE AND BENEFIT OF KEY LARGO FIRE RESCUE AND
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES DISTRICT ONLY:

M= R

DISTRICT ATTORNEY

Motion to adopt by —W)OMQS . Seconded bym tfam”ﬁ

FINAL VOTE AT ADOPTION

Bob Thomas \I
Tony Allen Y
Merilyn Beyer Y

George Mirabella
Kay Cullen ]



EXHIBIT A
KEY LARGO FIRE RESCUE AND EMS DISTRICT
FY 2014-2015 BUDGET AMENDMENT
GENERAL FUND SUMMARY

General Fund

ADOPTED & Increase/ General Fund
AMENDED (Decrease) AMENDED
REVENUES
Ad Valorem Taxes (at 7% collection) 3 1687905 § 578 § 1888 484
Grant Revenue 25272 (1.424; 23648
Contribution for Capital Infrastructure 300,000 (235,500) 64 500
Interest Income 7,000 1,148 B, 148
Total Revenues 2220177 (235,197) 1,684 880
PROJECTED FUND BALANCES OCT 1, 2014
Unassigned 688,681 208,173 837 £54
Committed for Vehicle Replacement 461,551 : 451,551
Total Projected Func Balances 1,150,232 209173 1,358 405
TOTAL REVENUES, FUND BALANCES $ 3,370,409 $ (26,024) § 3,344,385
AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
PROPOSED EXPENDITURES
Key Largo Fire/EMS District Board
Operating Expenditures - 297724 § {35,880) $ 261.844
Capital Outlay - 176.747 176,747
Subtotal District Board g 207724 ¢ 140,887 § 438691
Key Largo Fire & Rescue
Operating Expenditures S 1,126862 3 - 8 1,129 882
Capital Outlay 237 418 (81,220 146.196
Subtotal Key Largo Fire & Rescue § 1367278 S (91.220; 8 1,276 058
Key Largo Ambulance
Operating Expendilures g 570.68 % (5,100 § 565,868
Capital Outiay 196 433 (162750 33 882
Subtotal Key Largo Ambulance S 767401 § {167 850; & 599 551
Total Expenditures g 2432403 8 {(118.203) § 2.314 20
FUND BALANCE SEPTEMBER 3C, 2015
Unassigned 476453 82179 558,534
Committed for Vehicle Replacement 461,551 451,551
Total Projected Fund Balances G328 00F G2 174 1.030.185
TOTAL EXPENDITURES, FUND BALANCES
AND OTHER FINANCING USES $ 3370409 § (26,024) § 3,344 385




Expenditures Department: Disincd Board

EXHIBIT A

KEY LARGO FIRE RESCUE AND EMS DISTRICT

FY 2014-2015 BUDGET AMENDMENT
GENERAL FUND SUMMARY

Increaget

Acct ¥ Descripticn Adogted Amandad Explanation of Budge! IncreaseTDotreass
511411 Advensing 5000 SO0 5£.90€ | ircrease necessdry  adiust line tam 1 aclual rasudiy
£11 470 Printiees & Bnding 2,508 1.050 3 ERC | incremne necesseTy i Bcius! ling tarn %0 aclual resudly
Professicnal Servizas - ' Increste necessaty to adjust ling dem to actual resufls Intresae A
£12.311 Destrct Clark 23000 1879 Z4B7C {grant achivity from 1he previous yea
T o Decrease neopszary I0 COVET INCrEase s, 302 10 adjust ine e i
211.490Q.G! Tas Colleciod Fees 56.637 129000 27 837 jaciusi réauits
Progerty Appraier Decraase necessasy 10 Cover sncreases and 1o adust Sne tem i
£A1 490G 02 Feas 41 645 (10,706 1 348 Jactus results
nCrease NECeISaEny Wor purcrase of (ne S@tion 74 ang
51161 Lang Acguisdion 176, 747 176 747
TOTAL EXPENDITURE INCREASE |4 140,887
Eipencitures Departmeeni. Key Lago Voluntee Fire Dapatmen!
{ ingressel
{ Acct# Description Adopted | [Decressel | Amended Expianation of Budget IncreaseDecrease
P Ircregse NECESSATY B AGUSt line mem 1o aciun! resulls nverags 4
522120 01 Ut Wages 654 €0.100 {gue o the 800 ol vear payrol accrual
£32 140 ihveiiema Wanes 5720 28 387 | Increase nec&sSANY 10 AGUS! ine e 0 aciual resuils
Repars & Martensnce increate NEcASARTy Mo gﬁizn#.f ling Berm i aclhal regadfie
£22.460 E cuipasant 28 800 3600 312,100
Repars & Manienance WCrease NECATSAY 10 AU Ene Nam B achual sl
622 &67 Venolws 45 178 210G 47 B75
542510 Offes Suppbes Z.867 [l 1662 | incroase recessary 1o agusd ine dem to aclual resufs
522 522 Fuel - Dhessl 26 500 {10000 6 600 | Decrease necsssary 10 COVES INCredses noled aiove
Decredse NECESLETY K COVE! INCFEESES NO1ed BhOve
Gi2 2 Lifg & Heaith ingrance £A.000 (8747 21 146
Decraase necessdry due iU the limng of The corpietion of the
Cageta Outtary Statoe 75 Battwoom Repasr progect 55 720 of iy project wi tw
i B2 6 __ Budding L mEs {57y BGeaE feompsted in FY 16 ) N
' Capita! Outlay Dmcreddse Mcessiny 0 mius! e darm 10 40103 tesulls dua 1
infrasyuclure peoject tming
522 dlt Il meris ) 40000 BS 500§ 64,500 .
TOTAL EXPENDITURE DECREASE & (81.220)
Espenditures Deganment Key Lige Volurdee: Ambuisnte (oip
g_ ] I Increase |
{ Acct # Description i Adoptad [Decrgase: | Amended Explanation of Budget increme/Decreass i
526 250 Upamptoyment Tas 220 557 TAT | Increase necessany bo adiust ine e ko sctusl sty |
§ Eepairs § Manlerance Ircrease necessary to adust ine iem o sctual resuts 1
! L2 254 Busading 12 789 24 13 ERD
| i Dmorgdse NECESSHY 10 Cove” (M J Changes SSCusses above &%
| Gened st Departmarta 1o micevs $8. 100 foi the new servei Durnass 1o 3 castal outiay ine
£26 450 08 iT Compute Services T BO0 {0 558 1 OAZ e By egupman! a8 Sscyssed Decw
Decraase necassay U o e Imng of the gererators wmistakation
$47 850 of trug proget vl e compielea w FYYE 18 00 mcrease
Capla Unuliay 1o this e ke B T e SetvEe purchase as discusses above
826 eiC Eupmant 38000 12.750) 2%.250
Decraass ~ecedssy tue 10 1he immg of et cubvers of the new
Capsial Teottay ambudance e vatecl DAchase wil te compmled i» FYis
526 £41 Vrcies Va5 0 150 00
TOTAL EXPENDITURE DECREASE  § (167 85)




